PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6341966

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the INCORRECT NAME OF THE ASSIGNEE FROM <l'oreal r&i="" rio=""> TO <l'oreal> AND CORRECT THE ASSIGNEE ADDRESS previously recorded on Reel 053634 Frame 0765. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION NO. 16/376929 TO L'OREAL.</l'oreal></l'oreal>

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LAURENT BOURDELAIN	06/17/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	L'OREAL
Street Address:	14 RUE ROYALE
City:	PARIS
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	75008

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16376929

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2066828100
Email: efiling@cojk.com

Correspondent Name: CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESS PLLC

Address Line 1: 1201 THIRD AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3600

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LORL168056
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KIMBERLY NESTA
SIGNATURE:	/Kimberly Nesta/
DATE SIGNED:	10/08/2020

Total Attachments: 6

source=68056_Corrected Assignment Bourdelian#page1.tif source=68056_Corrected Assignment Bourdelian#page2.tif

PATENT 506295218 REEL: 054030 FRAME: 0628

source=68056_Corrected Assignment Bourdelian#page3.tif source=68056_Corrected Assignment Bourdelian#page4.tif source=68056_Corrected Assignment Bourdelian#page5.tif source=68056_Corrected Assignment Bourdelian#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 054030 FRAME: 0629

506227577 08/28/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6274321

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LAURENT BOURDELAIN	06/17/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	L'OREAL R&I RIO
Street Address:	9 RUE PIERRE DREYFUS
City:	CLICHY
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	92110

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16376929

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2066828100 Email: efiling@cojk.com

Correspondent Name: CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESS PLLC

Address Line 1: 1201 THIRD AVENUE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 3600**

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LORL168056
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KIMBERLY NESTA
SIGNATURE:	/Kimberly Nesta/
DATE SIGNED:	08/28/2020

Total Attachments: 5

source=68056_Assignment Bourdelian#page1.tif source=68056 Assignment Bourdelian#page2.tif source=68056 Assignment Bourdelian#page3.tif source=68056 Assignment Bourdelian#page4.tif source=68056 Assignment Bourdelian#page5.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 054030 FRAME: 0630

Attorney Docket No. LORL168056

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Laurent Bourdelain (hereinafter "Mr. Bourdelain") is an inventor named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled CUSTOM FORMULATION SYSTEMS, Application No. 16/376929, filed April 5, 2019 (hereinafter the "Application");

WHEREAS Mr. Bourdelain passed away in June 2019;

WHEREAS we are legal heirs of Mr. Bourdelain;

AND, WHEREAS, L'OREAL Residence of business at 14 rue

Royale, Paris 75008 of business at 9 rue Pierre Dreyfus, Clichy France 92110 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE),

110 / 110 / 100

ATTY Reg. No.: 70157 is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in the invention(s) disclosed in said Application;

ATTY Signature: /Kyle E. Yarberry/

DATE: 2020-10-06

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, effective nune pro tune as of March 30th, 2020, our entire right and title to and interest in and to the invention and to the Application, including: the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in the U.S. and in foreign countries, whether or not claiming the benefit of or priority to the Application; all non-provisional applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other such patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and/or in foreign countries claiming the invention and/or claiming the benefit of or priority to the Application; in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, extensions, utility models, and the like, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries claiming the invention, and/or claiming the benefit of or priority to the Application and/or all such aforementioned applications, or otherwise resulting from the Application and/or all such aforementioned applications; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the Application, the invention and all applications and patents on the invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment not been made; and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute all such applications, to cause all such patents to issue, to enforce all such patents, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to the invention and all such applications and patents, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

[Signature Pages to Follow]

LORL/68056 - ASSIGNMENT BOURDELAIN FOR SIGNATURE DOCK

Page 1 of 5

Executed at	Rave	(city),	FRANCE	*********
(country), this	_day of	, 2020.		
			Brakis	
		Signature		
		Corali	e Borro	elain/
Signature Certifiée Co	onforme	Printed Name		
Witnessed By:		1	&	
Date: 19/06/12	ylo			
		Signature COSTA - C	DOSCHETTO	Nathalia
		Printed Name		
	<u> </u>	L'Officier d'Eter (Jail.	
÷	3	oar dálánatinn		di di

Executed at	(city),		
(country), this	day of	, 2020.	
		Signature	
		Printed Name	
4			
Witnessed By:			
Date:			
		Signature	
		Printed Name	

Executed at		(city),	
(country), this	day of	, 2020.	
		Signature	
		Printed Name	
Witnessed By:			
Date:	·····	Signature	
		Printed Name	
		I IIIIICU INGIIIC	

ATTY Reg No.: 70157

ATTY Signature: /Kyle E. Yarberry/

Date: 2020-10-06

Signed	and	hereby	accepted	on	behalf	of	Assignee:
		,,			Maria and a second		

	L'OREAL R&I RIO
Date:	
	Signature
	Printed Name:
	Title:
KEY:kxn	

LORL\68056 - ASSIGNMENT_BOURDELAIN FOR SIGNATURE DOCX

Page 5 of 5

PATENT REEL: 054030 FRAME: 0635